
4 Horas Resistência

Classificação - After 30:00. of the race

Rnk Num Concorrente Piloto Navegador Viatura Class Laps Time Gap Time Lap

1 104 G.P.Trial Team Gilberto Gonçalves Carlos Afonso Toyota Land P 4 26:19.149  5:43.095 2
2 130 Queijos Santa Quitéria Carlos Rogério Paulo Euzébio Suzuki Samu P 4 27:16.721 57.572 6:02.733 3
3 131 Terror 4x4 Fernando Ferraz José Lopes Toyota Land P 4 29:22.791 3:03.642 6:00.166 2
4 101 Auto Ramiro Competições Pedro Parocinio Manuel Pinto Mercedes G P 4 29:24.604 3:05.455 5:41.351 1
5 103 Stand Emanuel Costa Emanuel Costa Franklin Morais Patrol GR P 3 20:02.725 1 Laps 5:58.993 1
6 102 Casanova José Oliveira Paulo Leite Suzuki P 3 23:16.284 1 Laps 6:03.543 3
7 116 Manso Preto Hugo Oliveira Luis Moreira Land Rover P 3 23:17.982 1 Laps 6:22.549 2
8 110 Team Feirense Mário Castro Manuel Monteiro Mitsubishi Pa P 3 26:17.109 1 Laps 6:24.774 2
9 136 Moto Jeepar Victor Santos João Carolino Mitsubishi Pa P 3 27:40.508 1 Laps 7:49.029 3
10 111 Dinapac Rui Dias Nuno Araújo Ebro Patrol P 2 15:45.350 2 Laps 6:33.490 2
11 138 Séries Ana Matos Ricardo Cortiçadas Mercedes G P 2 24:24.067 2 Laps 10:29.356 2
12 106 Team Conforlimpa Luís Leitão Luís Alberto Leitão Land Rover P 2 26:56.433 2 Laps 9:11.761 2
13 129 Idea Team Fernando Nunes Carlos Cunha Land Rover S 1 12:40.203 3 Laps 12:40.203 1
14 135 PM Trial Team Manuel Pimenta Rui Gaspar Mercedes G P 1 15:03.537 3 Laps 15:03.537 1
15 113 Moveis Vasco.com Vasco Silva Albertino Silva Nissan Patro P 1 23:34.507 3 Laps 23:34.507 1
16 125 Eventour Trial Team Bruno Albuquerque Manuel Henriques Mercedes G P 1 27:19.000 3 Laps 27:19.000 1
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4 Horas Resistência

Classificação - After 30:00. of the race

Rnk Num Concorrente Piloto Navegador Viatura Class Laps Time Gap Time Lap

1 104 G.P.Trial Team Gilberto Gonçalves Carlos Afonso Toyota Land P 4 26:19.149  5:43.095 2
2 130 Queijos Santa Quitéria Carlos Rogério Paulo Euzébio Suzuki Samu P 4 27:16.721 57.572 6:02.733 3
3 131 Terror 4x4 Fernando Ferraz José Lopes Toyota Land P 4 29:22.791 3:03.642 6:00.166 2
4 101 Auto Ramiro Competições Pedro Parocinio Manuel Pinto Mercedes G P 4 29:24.604 3:05.455 5:41.351 1
5 103 Stand Emanuel Costa Emanuel Costa Franklin Morais Patrol GR P 3 20:02.725 1 Laps 5:58.993 1
6 102 Casanova José Oliveira Paulo Leite Suzuki P 3 23:16.284 1 Laps 6:03.543 3
7 116 Manso Preto Hugo Oliveira Luis Moreira Land Rover P 3 23:17.982 1 Laps 6:22.549 2
8 110 Team Feirense Mário Castro Manuel Monteiro Mitsubishi Pa P 3 26:17.109 1 Laps 6:24.774 2
9 136 Moto Jeepar Victor Santos João Carolino Mitsubishi Pa P 3 27:40.508 1 Laps 7:49.029 3
10 111 Dinapac Rui Dias Nuno Araújo Ebro Patrol P 2 15:45.350 2 Laps 6:33.490 2
11 138 Séries Ana Matos Ricardo Cortiçadas Mercedes G P 2 24:24.067 2 Laps 10:29.356 2
12 106 Team Conforlimpa Luís Leitão Luís Alberto Leitão Land Rover P 2 26:56.433 2 Laps 9:11.761 2
13 129 Idea Team Fernando Nunes Carlos Cunha Land Rover S 1 12:40.203 3 Laps 12:40.203 1
14 135 PM Trial Team Manuel Pimenta Rui Gaspar Mercedes G P 1 15:03.537 3 Laps 15:03.537 1
15 113 Moveis Vasco.com Vasco Silva Albertino Silva Nissan Patro P 1 23:34.507 3 Laps 23:34.507 1
16 125 Eventour Trial Team Bruno Albuquerque Manuel Henriques Mercedes G P 1 27:19.000 3 Laps 27:19.000 1
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4 Horas Resistência

Classificação - After 1h00:00. of the race

Rnk Num Concorrente Piloto Navegador Viatura Class Laps Time Gap Time Lap

1 104 G.P.Trial Team Gilberto Gonçalves Carlos Afonso Toyota Land P 6 50:12.298  5:43.095 2
2 130 Queijos Santa Quitéria Carlos Rogério Paulo Euzébio Suzuki Samu P 5 40:36.011 1 Laps 6:02.733 3
3 110 Team Feirense Mário Castro Manuel Monteiro Mitsubishi Pa P 5 50:45.921 1 Laps 6:24.774 2
4 116 Manso Preto Hugo Oliveira Luis Moreira Land Rover P 5 51:08.703 1 Laps 6:22.549 2
5 103 Stand Emanuel Costa Emanuel Costa Franklin Morais Patrol GR P 5 53:47.568 1 Laps 5:58.993 1
6 131 Terror 4x4 Fernando Ferraz José Lopes Toyota Land P 4 29:22.791 2 Laps 6:00.166 2
7 101 Auto Ramiro Competições Pedro Parocinio Manuel Pinto Mercedes G P 4 29:24.604 2 Laps 5:41.351 1
8 102 Casanova José Oliveira Paulo Leite Suzuki P 4 49:24.125 2 Laps 6:03.543 3
9 111 Dinapac Rui Dias Nuno Araújo Ebro Patrol P 4 59:09.771 2 Laps 6:33.490 2
10 136 Moto Jeepar Victor Santos João Carolino Mitsubishi Pa P 3 27:40.508 3 Laps 7:49.029 3
11 138 Séries Ana Matos Ricardo Cortiçadas Mercedes G P 3 36:00.322 3 Laps 10:29.356 2
12 106 Team Conforlimpa Luís Leitão Luís Alberto Leitão Land Rover P 2 26:56.433 4 Laps 9:11.761 2
13 113 Moveis Vasco.com Vasco Silva Albertino Silva Nissan Patro P 2 30:04.162 4 Laps 6:29.655 2
14 127 Auto Reparador Batista Sérgio Batista Sérgio Oliveira Toyota Land P 2 42:14.331 4 Laps 11:15.156 2
15 129 Idea Team Fernando Nunes Carlos Cunha Land Rover S 1 12:40.203 5 Laps 12:40.203 1
16 135 PM Trial Team Manuel Pimenta Rui Gaspar Mercedes G P 1 15:03.537 5 Laps 15:03.537 1
17 125 Eventour Trial Team Bruno Albuquerque Manuel Henriques Mercedes G P 1 27:19.000 5 Laps 27:19.000 1
18 137 Tanqueluz Claudio Carapeta Luís Santos Mercedes G P 1 33:05.737 5 Laps 33:05.737 1
19 133 Costa & Assunção José Costa Fernando Fernandes  P 1 39:10.269 5 Laps 39:10.269 1
20 105 Assador Tipico Perfeito Rocha Sérgio Batista Toyota Land P 1 50:07.527 5 Laps 50:07.527 1
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4 Horas Resistência

Classificação - After 1h00:00. of the race

Rnk Num Concorrente Piloto Navegador Viatura Class Laps Time Gap Time Lap

1 104 G.P.Trial Team Gilberto Gonçalves Carlos Afonso Toyota Land P 6 50:12.298  5:43.095 2
2 130 Queijos Santa Quitéria Carlos Rogério Paulo Euzébio Suzuki Samu P 5 40:36.011 1 Laps 6:02.733 3
3 110 Team Feirense Mário Castro Manuel Monteiro Mitsubishi Pa P 5 50:45.921 1 Laps 6:24.774 2
4 116 Manso Preto Hugo Oliveira Luis Moreira Land Rover P 5 51:08.703 1 Laps 6:22.549 2
5 103 Stand Emanuel Costa Emanuel Costa Franklin Morais Patrol GR P 5 53:47.568 1 Laps 5:58.993 1
6 131 Terror 4x4 Fernando Ferraz José Lopes Toyota Land P 4 29:22.791 2 Laps 6:00.166 2
7 101 Auto Ramiro Competições Pedro Parocinio Manuel Pinto Mercedes G P 4 29:24.604 2 Laps 5:41.351 1
8 102 Casanova José Oliveira Paulo Leite Suzuki P 4 49:24.125 2 Laps 6:03.543 3
9 111 Dinapac Rui Dias Nuno Araújo Ebro Patrol P 4 59:09.771 2 Laps 6:33.490 2
10 136 Moto Jeepar Victor Santos João Carolino Mitsubishi Pa P 3 27:40.508 3 Laps 7:49.029 3
11 138 Séries Ana Matos Ricardo Cortiçadas Mercedes G P 3 36:00.322 3 Laps 10:29.356 2
12 106 Team Conforlimpa Luís Leitão Luís Alberto Leitão Land Rover P 2 26:56.433 4 Laps 9:11.761 2
13 113 Moveis Vasco.com Vasco Silva Albertino Silva Nissan Patro P 2 30:04.162 4 Laps 6:29.655 2
14 127 Auto Reparador Batista Sérgio Batista Sérgio Oliveira Toyota Land P 2 42:14.331 4 Laps 11:15.156 2
15 129 Idea Team Fernando Nunes Carlos Cunha Land Rover S 1 12:40.203 5 Laps 12:40.203 1
16 135 PM Trial Team Manuel Pimenta Rui Gaspar Mercedes G P 1 15:03.537 5 Laps 15:03.537 1
17 125 Eventour Trial Team Bruno Albuquerque Manuel Henriques Mercedes G P 1 27:19.000 5 Laps 27:19.000 1
18 137 Tanqueluz Claudio Carapeta Luís Santos Mercedes G P 1 33:05.737 5 Laps 33:05.737 1
19 133 Costa & Assunção José Costa Fernando Fernandes  P 1 39:10.269 5 Laps 39:10.269 1
20 105 Assador Tipico Perfeito Rocha Sérgio Batista Toyota Land P 1 50:07.527 5 Laps 50:07.527 1
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4 Horas Resistência

Classificação - After 1h30:00. of the race

Rnk Num Concorrente Piloto Navegador Viatura Class Laps Time Gap Time Lap

1 104 G.P.Trial Team Gilberto Gonçalves Carlos Afonso Toyota Land P 7 1h23:34.696  5:43.095 2
2 130 Queijos Santa Quitéria Carlos Rogério Paulo Euzébio Suzuki Samu P 6 1h21:18.511 1 Laps 6:02.733 3
3 110 Team Feirense Mário Castro Manuel Monteiro Mitsubishi Pa P 5 50:45.921 2 Laps 6:24.774 2
4 116 Manso Preto Hugo Oliveira Luis Moreira Land Rover P 5 51:08.703 2 Laps 6:22.549 2
5 103 Stand Emanuel Costa Emanuel Costa Franklin Morais Patrol GR P 5 53:47.568 2 Laps 5:58.993 1
6 101 Auto Ramiro Competições Pedro Parocinio Manuel Pinto Mercedes G P 5 1h19:53.013 2 Laps 5:41.351 1
7 131 Terror 4x4 Fernando Ferraz José Lopes Toyota Land P 5 1h20:33.822 2 Laps 6:00.166 2
8 102 Casanova José Oliveira Paulo Leite Suzuki P 5 1h21:24.098 2 Laps 6:03.543 3
9 111 Dinapac Rui Dias Nuno Araújo Ebro Patrol P 4 59:09.771 3 Laps 6:33.490 2
10 138 Séries Ana Matos Ricardo Cortiçadas Mercedes G P 4 1h21:35.625 3 Laps 10:29.356 2
11 136 Moto Jeepar Victor Santos João Carolino Mitsubishi Pa P 3 27:40.508 4 Laps 7:49.029 3
12 106 Team Conforlimpa Luís Leitão Luís Alberto Leitão Land Rover P 3 1h20:08.257 4 Laps 9:11.761 2
13 113 Moveis Vasco.com Vasco Silva Albertino Silva Nissan Patro P 3 1h20:20.275 4 Laps 6:29.655 2
14 127 Auto Reparador Batista Sérgio Batista Sérgio Oliveira Toyota Land P 3 1h20:41.362 4 Laps 11:15.156 2
15 129 Idea Team Fernando Nunes Carlos Cunha Land Rover S 1 12:40.203 6 Laps 12:40.203 1
16 135 PM Trial Team Manuel Pimenta Rui Gaspar Mercedes G P 1 15:03.537 6 Laps 15:03.537 1
17 125 Eventour Trial Team Bruno Albuquerque Manuel Henriques Mercedes G P 1 27:19.000 6 Laps 27:19.000 1
18 137 Tanqueluz Claudio Carapeta Luís Santos Mercedes G P 1 33:05.737 6 Laps 33:05.737 1
19 133 Costa & Assunção José Costa Fernando Fernandes  P 1 39:10.269 6 Laps 39:10.269 1
20 105 Assador Tipico Perfeito Rocha Sérgio Batista Toyota Land P 1 50:07.527 6 Laps 50:07.527 1
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4 Horas Resistência

Classificação - After 1h30:00. of the race

Rnk Num Concorrente Piloto Navegador Viatura Class Laps Time Gap Time Lap

1 104 G.P.Trial Team Gilberto Gonçalves Carlos Afonso Toyota Land P 7 1h23:34.696  5:43.095 2
2 130 Queijos Santa Quitéria Carlos Rogério Paulo Euzébio Suzuki Samu P 6 1h21:18.511 1 Laps 6:02.733 3
3 110 Team Feirense Mário Castro Manuel Monteiro Mitsubishi Pa P 5 50:45.921 2 Laps 6:24.774 2
4 116 Manso Preto Hugo Oliveira Luis Moreira Land Rover P 5 51:08.703 2 Laps 6:22.549 2
5 103 Stand Emanuel Costa Emanuel Costa Franklin Morais Patrol GR P 5 53:47.568 2 Laps 5:58.993 1
6 101 Auto Ramiro Competições Pedro Parocinio Manuel Pinto Mercedes G P 5 1h19:53.013 2 Laps 5:41.351 1
7 131 Terror 4x4 Fernando Ferraz José Lopes Toyota Land P 5 1h20:33.822 2 Laps 6:00.166 2
8 102 Casanova José Oliveira Paulo Leite Suzuki P 5 1h21:24.098 2 Laps 6:03.543 3
9 111 Dinapac Rui Dias Nuno Araújo Ebro Patrol P 4 59:09.771 3 Laps 6:33.490 2
10 138 Séries Ana Matos Ricardo Cortiçadas Mercedes G P 4 1h21:35.625 3 Laps 10:29.356 2
11 136 Moto Jeepar Victor Santos João Carolino Mitsubishi Pa P 3 27:40.508 4 Laps 7:49.029 3
12 106 Team Conforlimpa Luís Leitão Luís Alberto Leitão Land Rover P 3 1h20:08.257 4 Laps 9:11.761 2
13 113 Moveis Vasco.com Vasco Silva Albertino Silva Nissan Patro P 3 1h20:20.275 4 Laps 6:29.655 2
14 127 Auto Reparador Batista Sérgio Batista Sérgio Oliveira Toyota Land P 3 1h20:41.362 4 Laps 11:15.156 2
15 129 Idea Team Fernando Nunes Carlos Cunha Land Rover S 1 12:40.203 6 Laps 12:40.203 1
16 135 PM Trial Team Manuel Pimenta Rui Gaspar Mercedes G P 1 15:03.537 6 Laps 15:03.537 1
17 125 Eventour Trial Team Bruno Albuquerque Manuel Henriques Mercedes G P 1 27:19.000 6 Laps 27:19.000 1
18 137 Tanqueluz Claudio Carapeta Luís Santos Mercedes G P 1 33:05.737 6 Laps 33:05.737 1
19 133 Costa & Assunção José Costa Fernando Fernandes  P 1 39:10.269 6 Laps 39:10.269 1
20 105 Assador Tipico Perfeito Rocha Sérgio Batista Toyota Land P 1 50:07.527 6 Laps 50:07.527 1
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4 Horas Resistência

Classificação - After 2h00:00. of the race

Rnk Num Concorrente Piloto Navegador Viatura Class Laps Time Gap Time Lap

1 104 G.P.Trial Team Gilberto Gonçalves Carlos Afonso Toyota Land P 11 1h54:58.515  4:41.143 11
2 130 Queijos Santa Quitéria Carlos Rogério Paulo Euzébio Suzuki Samu P 10 1h59:50.324 1 Laps 5:46.188 10
3 101 Auto Ramiro Competições Pedro Parocinio Manuel Pinto Mercedes G P 9 1h54:14.784 2 Laps 5:41.351 1
4 102 Casanova José Oliveira Paulo Leite Suzuki P 9 1h56:38.772 2 Laps 5:13.912 7
5 131 Terror 4x4 Fernando Ferraz José Lopes Toyota Land P 9 1h56:50.421 2 Laps 5:33.781 9
6 116 Manso Preto Hugo Oliveira Luis Moreira Land Rover P 9 1h57:44.256 2 Laps 6:22.549 2
7 103 Stand Emanuel Costa Emanuel Costa Franklin Morais Patrol GR P 8 1h45:45.568 3 Laps 5:40.589 8
8 111 Dinapac Rui Dias Nuno Araújo Ebro Patrol P 8 1h55:43.907 3 Laps 6:06.885 8
9 113 Moveis Vasco.com Vasco Silva Albertino Silva Nissan Patro P 7 1h54:56.581 4 Laps 5:31.017 6
10 110 Team Feirense Mário Castro Manuel Monteiro Mitsubishi Pa P 6 1h35:12.466 5 Laps 6:24.774 2
11 136 Moto Jeepar Victor Santos João Carolino Mitsubishi Pa P 6 1h53:23.984 5 Laps 7:49.029 3
12 138 Séries Ana Matos Ricardo Cortiçadas Mercedes G P 6 1h53:59.620 5 Laps 10:29.356 2
13 106 Team Conforlimpa Luís Leitão Luís Alberto Leitão Land Rover P 6 1h54:44.549 5 Laps 6:44.105 5
14 127 Auto Reparador Batista Sérgio Batista Sérgio Oliveira Toyota Land P 6 1h55:08.342 5 Laps 4:41.112 6
15 137 Tanqueluz Claudio Carapeta Luís Santos Mercedes G P 4 1h54:01.810 7 Laps 8:25.651 3
16 105 Assador Tipico Perfeito Rocha Sérgio Batista Toyota Land P 3 1h42:10.077 8 Laps 10:18.626 3
17 125 Eventour Trial Team Bruno Albuquerque Manuel Henriques Mercedes G P 3 1h54:33.037 8 Laps 7:39.917 3
18 132 Inersel Marco Oliveira Pedro Moreira Nissan Patro P 3 1h59:44.769 8 Laps 6:02.539 3
19 133 Costa & Assunção José Costa Fernando Fernandes  P 2 1h35:19.847 9 Laps 39:10.269 1
20 129 Idea Team Fernando Nunes Carlos Cunha Land Rover S 1 12:40.203 10 Laps 12:40.203 1
21 135 PM Trial Team Manuel Pimenta Rui Gaspar Mercedes G P 1 15:03.537 10 Laps 15:03.537 1
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4 Horas Resistência

Classificação - After 2h00:00. of the race

Rnk Num Concorrente Piloto Navegador Viatura Class Laps Time Gap Time Lap

1 104 G.P.Trial Team Gilberto Gonçalves Carlos Afonso Toyota Land P 11 1h54:58.515  4:41.143 11
2 130 Queijos Santa Quitéria Carlos Rogério Paulo Euzébio Suzuki Samu P 10 1h59:50.324 1 Laps 5:46.188 10
3 101 Auto Ramiro Competições Pedro Parocinio Manuel Pinto Mercedes G P 9 1h54:14.784 2 Laps 5:41.351 1
4 102 Casanova José Oliveira Paulo Leite Suzuki P 9 1h56:38.772 2 Laps 5:13.912 7
5 131 Terror 4x4 Fernando Ferraz José Lopes Toyota Land P 9 1h56:50.421 2 Laps 5:33.781 9
6 116 Manso Preto Hugo Oliveira Luis Moreira Land Rover P 9 1h57:44.256 2 Laps 6:22.549 2
7 103 Stand Emanuel Costa Emanuel Costa Franklin Morais Patrol GR P 8 1h45:45.568 3 Laps 5:40.589 8
8 111 Dinapac Rui Dias Nuno Araújo Ebro Patrol P 8 1h55:43.907 3 Laps 6:06.885 8
9 113 Moveis Vasco.com Vasco Silva Albertino Silva Nissan Patro P 7 1h54:56.581 4 Laps 5:31.017 6
10 110 Team Feirense Mário Castro Manuel Monteiro Mitsubishi Pa P 6 1h35:12.466 5 Laps 6:24.774 2
11 136 Moto Jeepar Victor Santos João Carolino Mitsubishi Pa P 6 1h53:23.984 5 Laps 7:49.029 3
12 138 Séries Ana Matos Ricardo Cortiçadas Mercedes G P 6 1h53:59.620 5 Laps 10:29.356 2
13 106 Team Conforlimpa Luís Leitão Luís Alberto Leitão Land Rover P 6 1h54:44.549 5 Laps 6:44.105 5
14 127 Auto Reparador Batista Sérgio Batista Sérgio Oliveira Toyota Land P 6 1h55:08.342 5 Laps 4:41.112 6
15 137 Tanqueluz Claudio Carapeta Luís Santos Mercedes G P 4 1h54:01.810 7 Laps 8:25.651 3
16 105 Assador Tipico Perfeito Rocha Sérgio Batista Toyota Land P 3 1h42:10.077 8 Laps 10:18.626 3
17 125 Eventour Trial Team Bruno Albuquerque Manuel Henriques Mercedes G P 3 1h54:33.037 8 Laps 7:39.917 3
18 132 Inersel Marco Oliveira Pedro Moreira Nissan Patro P 3 1h59:44.769 8 Laps 6:02.539 3
19 133 Costa & Assunção José Costa Fernando Fernandes  P 2 1h35:19.847 9 Laps 39:10.269 1
20 129 Idea Team Fernando Nunes Carlos Cunha Land Rover S 1 12:40.203 10 Laps 12:40.203 1
21 135 PM Trial Team Manuel Pimenta Rui Gaspar Mercedes G P 1 15:03.537 10 Laps 15:03.537 1
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4 Horas Resistência

Classificação - After 2h30:00. of the race

Rnk Num Concorrente Piloto Navegador Viatura Class Laps Time Gap Time Lap

1 104 G.P.Trial Team Gilberto Gonçalves Carlos Afonso Toyota Land P 17 2h26:31.395  4:41.143 11
2 101 Auto Ramiro Competições Pedro Parocinio Manuel Pinto Mercedes G P 15 2h25:56.245 2 Laps 4:50.817 11
3 130 Queijos Santa Quitéria Carlos Rogério Paulo Euzébio Suzuki Samu P 15 2h29:27.569 2 Laps 5:15.172 11
4 131 Terror 4x4 Fernando Ferraz José Lopes Toyota Land P 15 2h29:39.234 2 Laps 5:05.565 13
5 103 Stand Emanuel Costa Emanuel Costa Franklin Morais Patrol GR P 13 2h26:07.093 4 Laps 4:46.653 11
6 116 Manso Preto Hugo Oliveira Luis Moreira Land Rover P 13 2h29:08.584 4 Laps 6:22.549 2
7 113 Moveis Vasco.com Vasco Silva Albertino Silva Nissan Patro P 13 2h29:32.359 4 Laps 5:22.162 13
8 102 Casanova José Oliveira Paulo Leite Suzuki P 12 2h19:38.031 5 Laps 5:13.912 7
9 127 Auto Reparador Batista Sérgio Batista Sérgio Oliveira Toyota Land P 12 2h29:04.306 5 Laps 4:41.112 6
10 111 Dinapac Rui Dias Nuno Araújo Ebro Patrol P 11 2h27:02.075 6 Laps 6:06.885 8
11 136 Moto Jeepar Victor Santos João Carolino Mitsubishi Pa P 10 2h23:19.890 7 Laps 7:04.162 8
12 106 Team Conforlimpa Luís Leitão Luís Alberto Leitão Land Rover P 9 2h17:12.222 8 Laps 6:42.083 8
13 138 Séries Ana Matos Ricardo Cortiçadas Mercedes G P 9 2h20:47.632 8 Laps 6:31.573 9
14 137 Tanqueluz Claudio Carapeta Luís Santos Mercedes G P 8 2h26:42.508 9 Laps 7:27.990 5
15 125 Eventour Trial Team Bruno Albuquerque Manuel Henriques Mercedes G P 7 2h26:54.876 10 Laps 7:22.285 5
16 110 Team Feirense Mário Castro Manuel Monteiro Mitsubishi Pa P 6 1h35:12.466 11 Laps 6:24.774 2
17 132 Inersel Marco Oliveira Pedro Moreira Nissan Patro P 6 2h27:40.580 11 Laps 6:00.851 6
18 105 Assador Tipico Perfeito Rocha Sérgio Batista Toyota Land P 5 2h27:33.076 12 Laps 6:06.183 5
19 135 PM Trial Team Manuel Pimenta Rui Gaspar Mercedes G P 5 2h28:59.647 12 Laps 7:04.601 4
20 133 Costa & Assunção José Costa Fernando Fernandes  P 2 1h35:19.847 15 Laps 39:10.269 1
21 134 Gomes & Gomes Daniel Paulo João Gomes Toyota Land P 2 2h27:50.925 15 Laps 5:18.475 2
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4 Horas Resistência
Classificação - After 2h30:00. of the race

Rnk Num Concorrente Piloto Navegador Viatura Class Laps Time Gap Time Lap

22 129 Idea Team Fernando Nunes Carlos Cunha Land Rover S 1 12:40.203 16 Laps 12:40.203 1

Time display Race director Timing
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4 Horas Resistência

Classificação - After 2h30:00. of the race

Rnk Num Concorrente Piloto Navegador Viatura Class Laps Time Gap Time Lap

1 104 G.P.Trial Team Gilberto Gonçalves Carlos Afonso Toyota Land P 17 2h26:31.395  4:41.143 11
2 101 Auto Ramiro Competições Pedro Parocinio Manuel Pinto Mercedes G P 15 2h25:56.245 2 Laps 4:50.817 11
3 130 Queijos Santa Quitéria Carlos Rogério Paulo Euzébio Suzuki Samu P 15 2h29:27.569 2 Laps 5:15.172 11
4 131 Terror 4x4 Fernando Ferraz José Lopes Toyota Land P 15 2h29:39.234 2 Laps 5:05.565 13
5 103 Stand Emanuel Costa Emanuel Costa Franklin Morais Patrol GR P 13 2h26:07.093 4 Laps 4:46.653 11
6 116 Manso Preto Hugo Oliveira Luis Moreira Land Rover P 13 2h29:08.584 4 Laps 6:22.549 2
7 113 Moveis Vasco.com Vasco Silva Albertino Silva Nissan Patro P 13 2h29:32.359 4 Laps 5:22.162 13
8 102 Casanova José Oliveira Paulo Leite Suzuki P 12 2h19:38.031 5 Laps 5:13.912 7
9 127 Auto Reparador Batista Sérgio Batista Sérgio Oliveira Toyota Land P 12 2h29:04.306 5 Laps 4:41.112 6
10 111 Dinapac Rui Dias Nuno Araújo Ebro Patrol P 11 2h27:02.075 6 Laps 6:06.885 8
11 136 Moto Jeepar Victor Santos João Carolino Mitsubishi Pa P 10 2h23:19.890 7 Laps 7:04.162 8
12 106 Team Conforlimpa Luís Leitão Luís Alberto Leitão Land Rover P 9 2h17:12.222 8 Laps 6:42.083 8
13 138 Séries Ana Matos Ricardo Cortiçadas Mercedes G P 9 2h20:47.632 8 Laps 6:31.573 9
14 137 Tanqueluz Claudio Carapeta Luís Santos Mercedes G P 8 2h26:42.508 9 Laps 7:27.990 5
15 125 Eventour Trial Team Bruno Albuquerque Manuel Henriques Mercedes G P 7 2h26:54.876 10 Laps 7:22.285 5
16 110 Team Feirense Mário Castro Manuel Monteiro Mitsubishi Pa P 6 1h35:12.466 11 Laps 6:24.774 2
17 132 Inersel Marco Oliveira Pedro Moreira Nissan Patro P 6 2h27:40.580 11 Laps 6:00.851 6
18 105 Assador Tipico Perfeito Rocha Sérgio Batista Toyota Land P 5 2h27:33.076 12 Laps 6:06.183 5
19 135 PM Trial Team Manuel Pimenta Rui Gaspar Mercedes G P 5 2h28:59.647 12 Laps 7:04.601 4
20 133 Costa & Assunção José Costa Fernando Fernandes  P 2 1h35:19.847 15 Laps 39:10.269 1
21 134 Gomes & Gomes Daniel Paulo João Gomes Toyota Land P 2 2h27:50.925 15 Laps 5:18.475 2
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4 Horas Resistência
Classificação - After 2h30:00. of the race

Rnk Num Concorrente Piloto Navegador Viatura Class Laps Time Gap Time Lap

22 129 Idea Team Fernando Nunes Carlos Cunha Land Rover S 1 12:40.203 16 Laps 12:40.203 1
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4 Horas Resistência

Classificação - After 3h00:00. of the race

Rnk Num Concorrente Piloto Navegador Viatura Class Laps Time Gap Time Lap

1 101 Auto Ramiro Competições Pedro Parocinio Manuel Pinto Mercedes G P 21 2h57:48.480  4:39.231 16
2 104 G.P.Trial Team Gilberto Gonçalves Carlos Afonso Toyota Land P 21 2h58:35.069 46.589 4:41.143 11
3 131 Terror 4x4 Fernando Ferraz José Lopes Toyota Land P 20 2h57:08.239 1 Laps 5:05.565 13
4 130 Queijos Santa Quitéria Carlos Rogério Paulo Euzébio Suzuki Samu P 19 2h55:10.296 2 Laps 5:15.172 11
5 103 Stand Emanuel Costa Emanuel Costa Franklin Morais Patrol GR P 19 2h55:13.590 2 Laps 4:32.676 17
6 127 Auto Reparador Batista Sérgio Batista Sérgio Oliveira Toyota Land P 16 2h57:39.375 5 Laps 4:41.112 6
7 113 Moveis Vasco.com Vasco Silva Albertino Silva Nissan Patro P 15 2h41:12.268 6 Laps 5:22.162 13
8 111 Dinapac Rui Dias Nuno Araújo Ebro Patrol P 15 2h59:18.574 6 Laps 5:49.699 13
9 136 Moto Jeepar Victor Santos João Carolino Mitsubishi Pa P 14 2h54:55.336 7 Laps 7:04.162 8
10 116 Manso Preto Hugo Oliveira Luis Moreira Land Rover P 13 2h29:08.584 8 Laps 6:22.549 2
11 102 Casanova José Oliveira Paulo Leite Suzuki P 13 2h55:00.810 8 Laps 5:13.912 7
12 106 Team Conforlimpa Luís Leitão Luís Alberto Leitão Land Rover P 13 2h58:08.559 8 Laps 6:42.083 8
13 138 Séries Ana Matos Ricardo Cortiçadas Mercedes G P 11 2h51:15.007 10 Laps 6:31.573 9
14 125 Eventour Trial Team Bruno Albuquerque Manuel Henriques Mercedes G P 11 2h56:01.339 10 Laps 6:22.964 10
15 132 Inersel Marco Oliveira Pedro Moreira Nissan Patro P 11 2h56:59.133 10 Laps 5:06.980 9
16 137 Tanqueluz Claudio Carapeta Luís Santos Mercedes G P 8 2h26:42.508 13 Laps 7:27.990 5
17 134 Gomes & Gomes Daniel Paulo João Gomes Toyota Land P 7 2h55:11.523 14 Laps 4:50.147 4
18 110 Team Feirense Mário Castro Manuel Monteiro Mitsubishi Pa P 6 1h35:12.466 15 Laps 6:24.774 2
19 105 Assador Tipico Perfeito Rocha Sérgio Batista Toyota Land P 5 2h27:33.076 16 Laps 6:06.183 5
20 135 PM Trial Team Manuel Pimenta Rui Gaspar Mercedes G P 5 2h28:59.647 16 Laps 7:04.601 4
21 133 Costa & Assunção José Costa Fernando Fernandes  P 2 1h35:19.847 19 Laps 39:10.269 1
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4 Horas Resistência
Classificação - After 3h00:00. of the race

Rnk Num Concorrente Piloto Navegador Viatura Class Laps Time Gap Time Lap

22 129 Idea Team Fernando Nunes Carlos Cunha Land Rover S 1 12:40.203 20 Laps 12:40.203 1
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4 Horas Resistência

Classificação - After 3h00:00. of the race

Rnk Num Concorrente Piloto Navegador Viatura Class Laps Time Gap Time Lap

1 101 Auto Ramiro Competições Pedro Parocinio Manuel Pinto Mercedes G P 21 2h57:48.480  4:39.231 16
2 104 G.P.Trial Team Gilberto Gonçalves Carlos Afonso Toyota Land P 21 2h58:35.069 46.589 4:41.143 11
3 131 Terror 4x4 Fernando Ferraz José Lopes Toyota Land P 20 2h57:08.239 1 Laps 5:05.565 13
4 130 Queijos Santa Quitéria Carlos Rogério Paulo Euzébio Suzuki Samu P 19 2h55:10.296 2 Laps 5:15.172 11
5 103 Stand Emanuel Costa Emanuel Costa Franklin Morais Patrol GR P 19 2h55:13.590 2 Laps 4:32.676 17
6 127 Auto Reparador Batista Sérgio Batista Sérgio Oliveira Toyota Land P 16 2h57:39.375 5 Laps 4:41.112 6
7 113 Moveis Vasco.com Vasco Silva Albertino Silva Nissan Patro P 15 2h41:12.268 6 Laps 5:22.162 13
8 111 Dinapac Rui Dias Nuno Araújo Ebro Patrol P 15 2h59:18.574 6 Laps 5:49.699 13
9 136 Moto Jeepar Victor Santos João Carolino Mitsubishi Pa P 14 2h54:55.336 7 Laps 7:04.162 8
10 116 Manso Preto Hugo Oliveira Luis Moreira Land Rover P 13 2h29:08.584 8 Laps 6:22.549 2
11 102 Casanova José Oliveira Paulo Leite Suzuki P 13 2h55:00.810 8 Laps 5:13.912 7
12 106 Team Conforlimpa Luís Leitão Luís Alberto Leitão Land Rover P 13 2h58:08.559 8 Laps 6:42.083 8
13 138 Séries Ana Matos Ricardo Cortiçadas Mercedes G P 11 2h51:15.007 10 Laps 6:31.573 9
14 125 Eventour Trial Team Bruno Albuquerque Manuel Henriques Mercedes G P 11 2h56:01.339 10 Laps 6:22.964 10
15 132 Inersel Marco Oliveira Pedro Moreira Nissan Patro P 11 2h56:59.133 10 Laps 5:06.980 9
16 137 Tanqueluz Claudio Carapeta Luís Santos Mercedes G P 8 2h26:42.508 13 Laps 7:27.990 5
17 134 Gomes & Gomes Daniel Paulo João Gomes Toyota Land P 7 2h55:11.523 14 Laps 4:50.147 4
18 110 Team Feirense Mário Castro Manuel Monteiro Mitsubishi Pa P 6 1h35:12.466 15 Laps 6:24.774 2
19 105 Assador Tipico Perfeito Rocha Sérgio Batista Toyota Land P 5 2h27:33.076 16 Laps 6:06.183 5
20 135 PM Trial Team Manuel Pimenta Rui Gaspar Mercedes G P 5 2h28:59.647 16 Laps 7:04.601 4
21 133 Costa & Assunção José Costa Fernando Fernandes  P 2 1h35:19.847 19 Laps 39:10.269 1
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4 Horas Resistência
Classificação - After 3h00:00. of the race

Rnk Num Concorrente Piloto Navegador Viatura Class Laps Time Gap Time Lap

22 129 Idea Team Fernando Nunes Carlos Cunha Land Rover S 1 12:40.203 20 Laps 12:40.203 1
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4 Horas Resistência

Classificação - After 3h30:00. of the race

Rnk Num Concorrente Piloto Navegador Viatura Class Laps Time Gap Time Lap

1 101 Auto Ramiro Competições Pedro Parocinio Manuel Pinto Mercedes G P 27 3h28:50.334  4:39.231 16
2 104 G.P.Trial Team Gilberto Gonçalves Carlos Afonso Toyota Land P 26 3h27:54.615 1 Laps 4:41.143 11
3 103 Stand Emanuel Costa Emanuel Costa Franklin Morais Patrol GR P 26 3h28:17.568 1 Laps 4:22.025 22
4 131 Terror 4x4 Fernando Ferraz José Lopes Toyota Land P 25 3h26:45.138 2 Laps 5:05.565 13
5 130 Queijos Santa Quitéria Carlos Rogério Paulo Euzébio Suzuki Samu P 24 3h27:31.901 3 Laps 5:15.172 11
6 113 Moveis Vasco.com Vasco Silva Albertino Silva Nissan Patro P 21 3h26:56.922 6 Laps 5:08.416 21
7 127 Auto Reparador Batista Sérgio Batista Sérgio Oliveira Toyota Land P 20 3h16:41.438 7 Laps 4:27.824 20
8 136 Moto Jeepar Victor Santos João Carolino Mitsubishi Pa P 18 3h25:35.882 9 Laps 6:47.402 18
9 102 Casanova José Oliveira Paulo Leite Suzuki P 18 3h25:46.402 9 Laps 5:13.912 7
10 111 Dinapac Rui Dias Nuno Araújo Ebro Patrol P 17 3h27:43.201 10 Laps 5:49.699 13
11 125 Eventour Trial Team Bruno Albuquerque Manuel Henriques Mercedes G P 16 3h25:50.461 11 Laps 5:34.028 16
12 132 Inersel Marco Oliveira Pedro Moreira Nissan Patro P 16 3h25:56.805 11 Laps 5:06.980 9
13 106 Team Conforlimpa Luís Leitão Luís Alberto Leitão Land Rover P 14 3h09:40.167 13 Laps 6:42.083 8
14 116 Manso Preto Hugo Oliveira Luis Moreira Land Rover P 13 2h29:08.584 14 Laps 6:22.549 2
15 134 Gomes & Gomes Daniel Paulo João Gomes Toyota Land P 13 3h27:47.099 14 Laps 4:50.147 4
16 138 Séries Ana Matos Ricardo Cortiçadas Mercedes G P 12 3h13:02.081 15 Laps 6:31.573 9
17 137 Tanqueluz Claudio Carapeta Luís Santos Mercedes G P 8 2h26:42.508 19 Laps 7:27.990 5
18 110 Team Feirense Mário Castro Manuel Monteiro Mitsubishi Pa P 6 1h35:12.466 21 Laps 6:24.774 2
19 135 PM Trial Team Manuel Pimenta Rui Gaspar Mercedes G P 6 3h06:03.597 21 Laps 7:04.601 4
20 133 Costa & Assunção José Costa Fernando Fernandes  P 6 3h24:50.820 21 Laps 5:47.891 6
21 105 Assador Tipico Perfeito Rocha Sérgio Batista Toyota Land P 5 2h27:33.076 22 Laps 6:06.183 5
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4 Horas Resistência
Classificação - After 3h30:00. of the race

Rnk Num Concorrente Piloto Navegador Viatura Class Laps Time Gap Time Lap

22 129 Idea Team Fernando Nunes Carlos Cunha Land Rover S 1 12:40.203 26 Laps 12:40.203 1
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4 Horas Resistência

Classificação - After 3h30:00. of the race

Rnk Num Concorrente Piloto Navegador Viatura Class Laps Time Gap Time Lap

1 101 Auto Ramiro Competições Pedro Parocinio Manuel Pinto Mercedes G P 27 3h28:50.334  4:39.231 16
2 104 G.P.Trial Team Gilberto Gonçalves Carlos Afonso Toyota Land P 26 3h27:54.615 1 Laps 4:41.143 11
3 103 Stand Emanuel Costa Emanuel Costa Franklin Morais Patrol GR P 26 3h28:17.568 1 Laps 4:22.025 22
4 131 Terror 4x4 Fernando Ferraz José Lopes Toyota Land P 25 3h26:45.138 2 Laps 5:05.565 13
5 130 Queijos Santa Quitéria Carlos Rogério Paulo Euzébio Suzuki Samu P 24 3h27:31.901 3 Laps 5:15.172 11
6 113 Moveis Vasco.com Vasco Silva Albertino Silva Nissan Patro P 21 3h26:56.922 6 Laps 5:08.416 21
7 127 Auto Reparador Batista Sérgio Batista Sérgio Oliveira Toyota Land P 20 3h16:41.438 7 Laps 4:27.824 20
8 136 Moto Jeepar Victor Santos João Carolino Mitsubishi Pa P 18 3h25:35.882 9 Laps 6:47.402 18
9 102 Casanova José Oliveira Paulo Leite Suzuki P 18 3h25:46.402 9 Laps 5:13.912 7
10 111 Dinapac Rui Dias Nuno Araújo Ebro Patrol P 17 3h27:43.201 10 Laps 5:49.699 13
11 125 Eventour Trial Team Bruno Albuquerque Manuel Henriques Mercedes G P 16 3h25:50.461 11 Laps 5:34.028 16
12 132 Inersel Marco Oliveira Pedro Moreira Nissan Patro P 16 3h25:56.805 11 Laps 5:06.980 9
13 106 Team Conforlimpa Luís Leitão Luís Alberto Leitão Land Rover P 14 3h09:40.167 13 Laps 6:42.083 8
14 116 Manso Preto Hugo Oliveira Luis Moreira Land Rover P 13 2h29:08.584 14 Laps 6:22.549 2
15 134 Gomes & Gomes Daniel Paulo João Gomes Toyota Land P 13 3h27:47.099 14 Laps 4:50.147 4
16 138 Séries Ana Matos Ricardo Cortiçadas Mercedes G P 12 3h13:02.081 15 Laps 6:31.573 9
17 137 Tanqueluz Claudio Carapeta Luís Santos Mercedes G P 8 2h26:42.508 19 Laps 7:27.990 5
18 110 Team Feirense Mário Castro Manuel Monteiro Mitsubishi Pa P 6 1h35:12.466 21 Laps 6:24.774 2
19 135 PM Trial Team Manuel Pimenta Rui Gaspar Mercedes G P 6 3h06:03.597 21 Laps 7:04.601 4
20 133 Costa & Assunção José Costa Fernando Fernandes  P 6 3h24:50.820 21 Laps 5:47.891 6
21 105 Assador Tipico Perfeito Rocha Sérgio Batista Toyota Land P 5 2h27:33.076 22 Laps 6:06.183 5
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4 Horas Resistência
Classificação - After 3h30:00. of the race

Rnk Num Concorrente Piloto Navegador Viatura Class Laps Time Gap Time Lap

22 129 Idea Team Fernando Nunes Carlos Cunha Land Rover S 1 12:40.203 26 Laps 12:40.203 1
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